
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



2 Date: 5 -071- (J 1 
L.D.1844 

(Filing No. H-333) 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 
9 

10 

11 

12 
13 

14 

15 

16 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

123RD LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT ,,~ " to H.P. 1284, L.D. 1844, Bill, "An Act Concerning 
Maine's Highway Safety Laws' 

Amend the bill by incorporating the attached fiscal note. 

SUMMARY 

This amendment incorporates a revised fiscal note that would replace the fiscal note 
in Committee Amendment/~A'!(filing number H-2l9t. 

SPONSORED BY: / ~\j;1 1 
J ( 

(Representative MARLEY) 

TOWN: Portland 

Page 1- 123LR0900(04)-1 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 



Approved: OS/25/07 :b:?ac.. 

123rd MAINE LEGISLATURE 

Revenue 
Other Special Revenue Funds 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

LD 1844 LR 900(04) 

An Act Concerning Maine's Highway Safety Laws 

Fiscal Note for House Amendment II~ II 

Sponsor: Rep. Marley of Portland 
Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2007-08 2008-09 

$3,750 $5,000 

Projections 
2009-10 

$5,000 

Projections 
2010-11 

$5,000 

Increasing the registration fee for defensive driving courses will increase dedicated revenue collected by the 
Department of Public Safety by an estimated $3,750 and $5,000 in fiscal years 2007-08 and 2008-09, respectively. 
This fiscal note corrects the fiscal note shown in Committee Amendment "A" which incorrectly identified the 
revenue increase as being to the Highway Fund. 

LR0900(04) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1 




