MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



1	L.D. 1844
2	Date: $5 - 29 - 87$ (Filing No. H-333)
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
4	STATE OF MAINE
5	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
6	123RD LEGISLATURE
7	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
8 9 10	HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1284, L.D. 1844, Bill, "An Act Concerning Maine's Highway Safety Laws" Amend the bill by incorporating the attached fiscal note.
11	SUMMARY
12 13	This amendment incorporates a revised fiscal note that would replace the fiscal note in Committee Amendment "A" (filing number H-270).
14	SPONSORED BY:
15	(Representative MARLEY)
16	TOWN: Portland

Page 1- 123LR0900(04)-1



123rd MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 1844

LR 900(04)

An Act Concerning Maine's Highway Safety Laws

Fiscal Note for House Amendment "H"

Sponsor: Rep. Marley of Portland

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	2007-08	2008-09	Projections 2009-10	Projections 2010-11
Revenue				
Other Special Revenue Funds	\$3,750	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$5,000

Fiscal Detail and Notes

Increasing the registration fee for defensive driving courses will increase dedicated revenue collected by the Department of Public Safety by an estimated \$3,750 and \$5,000 in fiscal years 2007-08 and 2008-09, respectively. This fiscal note corrects the fiscal note shown in Committee Amendment "A" which incorrectly identified the revenue increase as being to the Highway Fund.